## **Legal Notice**

## **Intellectual Property Statement**

- 1. All material contained and presented on this website, including but not limited to text and graphics is the copyright or similar rights of Chopra Management Services, LLC *dba* Leadership Consulting Services, unless otherwise expressly stated.
- 2. Chopra Management Services, LLC reserves all its rights and strictly forbids any unauthorized use or duplication. Any statutorily authorized rights to print or download are strictly limited for your sole personal use. No material, however, can be used for any commercial purpose whatsoever.
- 3. Any copies of the pages of this website which you save, by any means whatsoever can only be used for subsequent viewing purposes, or to print extracts for personal use.
- 4. Unless otherwise expressly permitted in writing, you may not create a database in any form whatsoever of these web pages, sub-domains and Programs offered at our site.
- 5. Unless otherwise expressly permitted in writing you may not associate this website to another website by employing any technology including but not limited to hyper linking and framing.
- 6. All Registered Trade Marks used on this website and on any Internet connections made through this website, whether marked as Trade Marks or not marked, are declared to belong to Ritu Chopra, Chopra Management Services, LLC, unless otherwise stated. Despite The Challenges®, Growing Gracefully® and Inviting Introspections® Registered® Trade Marks are property of Chopra Management Services, LLC and are registered under Ritu Chopra. All rights reserved under United Stated Trademark policies.
- **7.** Chopra Management Services, LLC in its appropriate context refers to the programs, seminars and customized training as products/services of Chopra Management Services, LLC dba Leadership Consulting Services.

## **Disclaimers**

1. Chopra Management Services, LLC does not represent nor make any warranty in respect of the accuracy, reliability or continuous supply of any of the information on this website. The services and information contained on this website are only



- for general information and use and are not intended to address your particular requirements.
- 2. Any reliance you place upon any material on this website will be at your sole risk. Chopra Management Services, LLC reserves the right in its sole discretion, but without any obligation, to make amendments or improvements to, or withdraw or correct any error or omission in any portion of the material without notice.
- 3. The service and the materials are provided by Chopra Management Services, LLC on an "as is" basis, and Chopra Management Services, LLC expressly disclaims any and all warranties, express or implied, to the extent permitted by applicable law.
- 4. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable laws, Chopra Management Services, LLC hereby excludes liability for any claims, loss, demands or damages of any kind whatsoever with respect to the service, information and materials given by Chopra Management Services, LLC including, without limitation, direct, indirect, incidental or consequential loss or damages, whether arising from loss of profits, loss of revenue, loss of data, loss of use or otherwise and whether or not the possibility of such loss has been notified to Chopra Management Services, LLC. The foregoing will apply whether such claims, loss or damages arise in tort, contract, negligence, under statute or otherwise.
- 5. Your visit to and use of this website and any dispute over liability is subject to these Disclaimers, including limitations of damages, and the laws of State of New Jersey, United States of America. Chopra Management Services, LLC in its appropriate context refers to the product and services of Chopra Management Services, LLC dba Leadership Consulting Services.

